Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Primary School

Curbridge Road, Witney, Oxfordshire OX28 5JZ
01993 702480
office@ololwit.org.uk

Principal: Mr D O’Connor

Dear Parents/Carers

Term Dates for 2024/25

s ARCHDIOCESE
/' BIRMINGHAM

07 November 2023

Please note the following term dates for the next academic year, starting in September 2024:

Monday 2 September 2024 — Inset Day

Tuesday 3 September 2024 — Start of Term 1

Friday 4 October 2024 —Inset Day

Friday 25 October 2024 — End of Term 1

Monday 28 October to Friday 1 November 2024 — Half Term Break
Monday 4 November 2024 — [nset Day

Tuesday 5 November 2024 — Start of Term 2

Friday 20 December 2024 — End of Term 2

Monday 6 January 2025 — Start of Term 3

Friday 14 February 2025 — End of Term 3

Monday 17 to Friday 21 February 2025 — Half Term Break
Monday 24 February 2025 — Start of Term 4

Friday 4 April 2025 — End of Term 4

Tuesday 22 April 2025 —Start of Term 5

Monday 5 May 2025 — Bank Holiday

Friday 23 May 2025 — End of Term 5

Monday 26 to Friday 30 May 2025 — Half Term Break
Monday 2 june 2025 —Start of Term 6

Friday 18 July 2025 — End of Term 6

rs sincerely

Mr D O’Connor
Principal
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